



English

SAFETY WARNINGS

Keep these instructions in the box.

1. A responsible adult must ensure that the child understands the risks derived from the use of the product and uses the race track in a hazard-free environment.
2. The battery should be inserted by an adult. When it runs out, it should be disposed of in the specific container for batteries.
3. CAUTION! Risk of explosion: respect the polarity indicated in the battery compartment. Use only LR6 1.5V AA batteries.
4. CAUTION! The product is not recommended for children under age 3. It contains small parts (risk of choking and suffocation).
5. This RACE TRACK may have rails with sharp edges that could cause injury.
6. Do not use defective rails, as they may damage the car.
7. Batteries that are not rechargeable should not be recharged.
8. When the batteries run out, remove them from the battery compartment.
9. Use this product indoors only and keep it from making contact with liquids.
10. If you do not plan to use the product for an extended period of time, remove the batteries from the battery compartment before storing it.
11. Do not use the product if the batteries have leaked. In that case, turn the device off, and remove the batteries while wearing gloves. Dispose of the batteries in a specific container for batteries.
12. To insert or take out the batteries, remove the screw on the bottom of the car. Open the lid of the battery compartment and insert or remove the batteries as required.
13. Use only AA type batteries.
14. To ensure batteries are correctly positioned, follow the polarity indications on the battery compartment.
15. Batteries that are not rechargeable should not be recharged.
16. Rechargeable batteries should only be recharged under adult supervision.
17. Rechargeable batteries should be removed from the car before they are recharged.
18. Do not mix different types of batteries or new and old batteries.
19. Dead batteries should be removed from the toy.
20. Warning! Choking hazard. Not suitable for children under 3 years due to small parts.

Before using the race track

1. Assemble the lighted race track during the day. Combine the colours and give it the shape you want.
2. The product is designed to be used exclusively indoors.
3. Insert 1 x 1.5 V battery (LR6 cylindrical model) in the battery compartment on the underside of the car. You will need a screwdriver to open it. Then press the black lock button to activate the car.
4. You can customize the car and the race track with the stickers supplied.

ASSEMBLING THE LIGHTED RACE TRACK

The race track can be assembled by a child supervised by an adult.


- 1: Just attach the rails together and combine the colours as you like.
- 2: You can combine the colours. Give the race track any shape and make it as long as you like.
- 3: Create any shape you want.

Quality Warranty:

This product is covered by a warranty against manufacturing defects subject to the time periods stipulated by the legislation in force in each country.
This warranty does not cover damages resulting from inadequate use, negligent commercial use, abnormal wear and tear, accidents or improper handling.

CAUTION:

DISPOSAL OF MATERIALS

 A symbol of a crossed-out wheeled bin means you should find out about and follow local regulations about disposing of this kind of product.

 Do not dispose of this product as you would other household waste.

Dispose of this device in accordance with the corresponding local regulations.

Electrical and electronic devices contain hazardous substances that can have harmful effects on the environment and/or human health and should be recycled properly.

Australia & New Zealand only

This product has the benefit of certain Consumer Guarantees. These are prescribed by the Australian Consumer Law & the New Zealand Consumer Guarantees Act 1993 both of which provide protection for consumers. There is no express warranty for this product in Australia or New Zealand. The above paragraph refers to other countries.

Español

ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD

Conserve estas instrucciones de uso en la caja.

1. Un adulto responsable debe asegurarse de que el niño entienda los riesgos derivados del uso del producto y utilice el circuito en un entorno que no presente peligros.
2. La pila debe ser colocada por un adulto; cuando se agote, deséchela en un contenedor específico para la recogida de pilas y baterías.
3. ¡ATENCIÓN! Peligro de explosión: respete la polaridad indicada en el compartimento para pilas; utilice exclusivamente pilas cilíndricas de formato AA-LR6 de 1,5 V.
4. ¡ATENCIÓN! El producto no es apto para niños menores de 3 años. Contiene piezas pequeñas (riesgo de ahogamiento o asfixia).
5. Este CIRCUITO puede contener raíles con bordes afilados que podrían provocar heridas.
6. No utilice raíles defectuosos, pues podrían dañar el coche.
7. No recargue las pilas no recargables.
8. Cuando se agoten las pilas, sáquelas del compartimento para pilas.
9. Utilice este producto únicamente en interiores y evite que entre en contacto con líquidos.
10. Si no va a utilizar el producto durante un período de tiempo prolongado, saque las pilas del compartimento antes de guardarlo.
11. No utilice el producto si las pilas presentan fugas. En ese caso, apáguelo, saque las pilas con unos guantes. Deseche las pilas en un contenedor previsto para tal fin.
12. Para quitar o poner las baterías destornille el tornillo, situado en la parte inferior del vehículo. Abra la tapa del compartimento e introduzca o retire la batería, según convenga.
13. Utilice baterías tipo AA.
14. Siga los signos de polaridad que se encuentran marcados en el compartimento de la batería para una correcta colocación.
15. Las baterías no recargables no han de ser recargadas.
16. Las baterías recargables sólo han de ser recargadas bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
17. Las baterías recargables han de ser retiradas del vehículo antes de ser cargadas.
18. No mezclar diferentes tipos de baterías, o baterías nuevas y usadas.
19. Las baterías agotadas han de ser retiradas del juguete.
20. ¡Precaución! Peligro de asfixia. Debido a las piezas pequeñas que contiene, este juguete no está recomendado para menores de 3 años.

Antes de utilizar el circuito

1. Monte el circuito luminoso de día. Puede combinar los colores y darle la forma que desee.
2. El producto ha sido concebido para ser usado exclusivamente en interiores.
3. Coloque una pila de 1,5 V (modelo LR6 cilíndrico) en el compartimento para pilas situado debajo del coche. Necesitará un destornillador. A continuación, accione el botón negro de bloqueo para activar el coche.
4. Puede personalizar el coche y el circuito con las pegatinas que se incluyen.

MONTAJE DEL CIRCUITO LUMINOSO

El circuito puede ser montado por un niño supervisado por un adulto.


- 1: Basta con encajar los raíles unos con otros; los colores se pueden combinar.
- 2: Los colores se pueden combinar. Puede dar al circuito la forma y la longitud que desee.
- 3: Puede crear todas las formas que quiera.


Garantía de calidad:

Este producto queda cubierto por una garantía contra defectos de fabricación sujeta a los plazos de tiempo estipulados por la legislación vigente en cada país.
Esta garantía no cubre los daños resultantes de un uso inadecuado, uso comercial negligente, desgaste anormal, accidentes o manipulación indebida.

ATENCIÓN

COMO DESHACERSE DE MATERIALES

 El símbolo de un contenedor sobre ruedas tachado indica que Vd. debe informarse y seguir las normativas locales de deshecho de este tipo de productos

 No se deshaga de este producto de la misma forma que lo haría con los residuos generales de su hogar.

Debe hacerlo según las normativas locales correspondientes.
Los productos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen sustancias peligrosas que tienen efectos nefastos sobre el medioambiente o la salud humana y deben ser reciclados adecuadamente.

Français

CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Conservez ce mode d'emploi dans sa boîte

1. Un adulte responsable doit s'assurer que l'enfant comprenne les risques et utilise le circuit dans un environnement ne présentant aucun danger
2. La pile doit être fixée par un adulte ; lorsque la pile n'est plus bonne, veillez à la mettre dans une poubelle recevant les piles et batteries
3. ATTENTION ! Danger d'explosion: respectez bien la polarité indiquée sur le compartiment ; utilisez exclusivement des piles cylindriques de format AA-LR6 1,5 volt
4. ATTENTION ! Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans. Présence de petits éléments, danger d'étouffement et/ou de suffocation.
5. Ce CIRCUIT peut contenir des rails aux extrémités tranchantes provoquant des blessures
6. Ne pas utiliser un rail défectueux... vous risqueriez d'endommager la voiture.
7. Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées.
8. Les piles, lorsqu'elles sont usagées, doivent être retirées du compartiment à piles.
9. Utiliser ce produit uniquement en intérieur et éviter tout contact avec les liquides.
10. Si le produit n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, veillez à retirer les piles avant de le stocker.
11. Si les piles fuient ne pas utiliser le produit, éteindre le produit, retirer les piles à l'aide de gants puis jeter les piles dans le compartiment prévus à cet effet.
12. Pour mettre les piles en place et les retirer, desserrez la vis située sous le véhicule. Ouvrez le couvercle du compartiment et introduisez ou retirez les piles, selon le cas.
13. Utilisez des piles de type AA.
14. Pour placer convenablement les piles, respectez les signes de polarité indiqués sur le compartiment.
15. Les piles non rechargeables ne doivent pas être rechargées.
16. Les piles rechargeables doivent impérativement être rechargées sous la supervision d'un adulte.
17. Les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées du véhicule avant d'être chargées.
18. Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves et des piles usagées ou différents types de piles.
19. Les piles usées doivent être retirées du jouet.
20. Attention ! Risque d'asphyxie. Ce jouet contenant de petites pièces, il n'est pas recommandé pour les enfants âgés de moins de 3 ans.

Avant utilisation

1. Montez votre circuit lumineux en plein jour ; vous pouvez mélanger les couleurs et lui donner les formes que vous souhaitez
 2. Le produit est destiné exclusivement à un usage intérieur
 3. Utilisez le format de pile 1,5 volt - modèle LR6 cylindrique - dans le compartiment situé prévu à cet effet (en dessous de la voiture) ; pour se faire équipez vous d'un tournevis.
- Actionnez ensuite le bouton cran noir pour activer la voiture
4. Vous pouvez personnaliser votre voiture et votre circuit à l'aide des stickers fournis

CONSTRUCTION DE VOTRE CIRCUIT LUMINEUX

L'assemblage peut être réalisé par un enfant sous la supervision d'un adulte.

- 1 : il suffit d'emboîter les rails les uns aux autres ; vous pouvez mélanger les couleurs.
- 2 : vous pouvez mélanger les couleurs et donner les formes et longueurs souhaitées
- 3 : vous pouvez construire toutes les formes désirées


Garantie :


Ce produit est couvert par une garantie contre les défauts de fabrication, dont la durée dépend de la législation en vigueur dans chaque pays.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une utilisation inappropriée, d'une négligence de la part du commerçant, d'une usure anormale, d'accidents ou d'une mauvaise manipulation.

ATTENTION :

MISE AU REBUT DE L'APPAREIL

 Le symbole de la poubelle à roues barrée d'une croix indique que vous devez respecter les réglementations locales concernant le recyclage de ce type de produit.

 Ne le jetez pas avec les ordures ménagères.
Il doit être recyclé séparément, conformément aux réglementations locales.

Les appareils électriques et électroniques contiennent des substances nocives pour l'environnement et la santé. Ils doivent être recyclés dans des conditions appropriées.

